

PRESS RELEASE

CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS: THE SUBSIDIARY CERVED GROUP HAS SIGNED A EURO 100 MILLION INCREMENTAL FINANCING TO FUND THE ACQUISITION OF THE NPLS SERVICING PLATFORM OF BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI DI SIENA

Milan, 24 November 2016 – Cerved Group S.p.A., fully owned by Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A. (MTA: CERV) – parent holding company of the leading player in Italy in credit information and credit management – on November 23, 2016, signed an agreement for an incremental facility (the "Incremental Facility") – additional to the existing "Forward Start" credit facilities – for an amount of Euro 100 million with a consortium of banks composed of BNP Paribas S.A. – Italian Branch, Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A., Mediobanca – Banca di Credito Finanziario S.p.A. and Unicredit S.p.A..

The Incremental Facility will be available to Cerved Group S.p.A. to finance the acquisition of the NPLs servicing platform of Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A.. The Incremental Facility envisages a single bullet pay facility of Euro 100 million with repayment due on July 15, 2022, margin over Euribor of 2.50%, subject to margin ratchet in line with margin ratchet applicable to the existing term bullet facility under the "Forward Start" credit agreement.

Please, note that the Incremental Facility is subject to, *inter alia*, closing of the acquisition of the servicing platform, and contractual terms and conditions are in line with those of the "Forward Start" credit agreement announced to the market on July 30, 2015.

Cerved Group is the largest information provider in Italy and one of the major credit rating agencies in Europe. It offers the most comprehensive range of products and services used by more than 30 thousand companies and financial institutions to assess the solvency and creditworthiness of its stakeholders, manage credit risk in all its phases, and accurately define marketing strategies. Furthermore, through Cerved Credit Management, Cerved is the leading independent player in offering solutions for the evaluation and management of credit exposures.

+++

Contatti: Community – Strategic Communication Advisers Marco Rubino Tel. +39 02 89404231 marco.rubino@communitygroup.it

> Cerved Information Solutions Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cervedinformationsolutions.com